PA	TENTS ONLY	PATENTS ONLY Attorney Docket No. 11371/99 (2005P04750 US)						
	TO THE COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS							
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
1.	Name of Parties conveying an interest:	Name and Address of Party receiving an interest:						
	a. Norbert Eustergerling b. Donal Medlar c. Volker Pritsching d. Wolfgang Strob	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Wittelsbacherplatz 2 80333 München GERMANY						
	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? ——————————————————————————————————						
3.	Description of the interest conveyed:	Oller						
	□ Assignment □ Change of Name	Other:						
	Security Agreement Merger							
	Execution Date of Assignment: April 4, 2006							
4.	Application number: 11/376,578							
5.	5. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
	Da	to .						
A.		B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No						
6.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Number of applications and patents involved: one						
	Sid Bennett 53,981	8.Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40</u> Enclosed						
	BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE							
	P.O. BOX 10395	Deposit Account No. 23-1925						
	CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312)321-4200	 Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. 						
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
10.	10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	Sid Bennett, Reg. No. 53,981	July 21, 2006						
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date						
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3							

. * . * *

()

1

<u>Case No. 11371-99</u> Siemens AG Case No. 2005P04750 US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Norbert Eustergerling, Donal Mediar, Volker Pritsching, and Wolfgang Strob hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled APPARATUS FOR GENERATING 3D FLUORESCENCE OR LUMINESCENCE, executed by Assignor on the same date as this Assignment;

WHEREAS, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 München GERMANY, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment by said corporation, and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or

PATENT

REEL: 017980 FRAME: 0631

any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATE:	4.4.2006	N. Gurtengaly
	-	Norbert Eustergerling
WITNESSED:		
DATE:	4.4.06	Lou t
DATE:	4406	6.61
DATE:	4.4.06	D. Medlaz
		Donal Mediar
WITNESSED:		
DATE:	4.4.06	Lau r
DATE:	4.4.06	66
		9
DATE:	4.4.06	Mha.
		Volker Pritsching
WITNESSED:		
DATE:	4.4 06	Lacy
DATE:	4.4.06	Q4-
DATE:	4.4.06	13.//-
Dilib.		Wolfgang Strob
WITNESSED:		
DATE:	4.4.06	Laco
DATE:	4.4.06	li. 4/
REV thee -00 V-\centrement	Field\\ 371 Siemone AC\\ 1371 00/7005D0475/	MISWILLIAN OO VECKUMMENT 40-

- 2 -

PATENT
REEL: 017980 FRAME: 0632

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence, totaling 4 pages including recited attachments, is being transmitted via facsimile to the United States Patent and Trademark Office at posimile no. (571) 273-0140 (Assignment Division), on the below date:

HOFER

-0140
-0140
-0140
-0140
-0140
-0140
-0140

BRINKS

Date: July 21, 2006

Name: <u>Sid Bennett</u>

Signature:

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants: Norbert Eustergerling et al. Examiner:

Appln. No.: 11/376,578

Unknown

дрын. 146... 1 1757 0,57 с

Art Unit: 2884

Filed:

03/15/2006

For:

APPARATUS FOR GENERATING 3D FLUORESCENCE OR

LUMINESCENCE

Attorney Docket No: 11371/99

Client Ref. 2005P04750US

TRANSMITTAL

Assignment Division Commissioner for Patents P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Attached are:

\mathbf{X}	Transmittal Letter; Assignment (2 p); and Assignment Recordal Cover Page.
	No additional fee is required

No additional fee is required.

An additional filing fee has been calculated as shown below:

					Small Entity			Not a Small Entity	
	Claims Remaining After Amendment		Highest No. Previously Paid For	Present Extra	Rate	Add'l Eco.	or	Rate	Add'l Fee
Total		Minus			x \$9=			x \$18=	
Indep.		Minus			x 43=			x \$86=	
First Presentation of Multiple Dep. Claim				+\$145=			+ \$290=		
					Total	s		Total	\$

Fee payment:

Please charge Deposit Account No. 23-1925 in the amount of	of §	\$40.
--	------	-------

The Director is hereby authorized to charge payment of any additional filing fees required under 37 CFR § 1.16 and any patent application processing fees under 37 CFR § 1.17 associated with this paper (including any extension fee required to ensure that this paper is timely filed), or to credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.

Respect

Date July 21, 2006

RECORDED: 07/21/2006

Sid Bennett (Reg. No. 53,981 Agent for Applicants

PATENT

REEL: 017980 FRAME: 0633